

11 September 2020

<u>Leisure & Development Committee Meeting - Tuesday 15 September 2020 7PM</u>

Dear Leisure & Development Committee Member,

Further to the Leisure & Development Committee Meeting Agenda issued on 9 September 2020, please find Addendum to be considered after Agenda Item 14.

Addendum

Notice of Motion proposed by Councillor Mulholland, seconded by Councillor McCaw, deferred from the 18th March 2020 Leisure and Development Committee

"This Council notes the contribution that young people make to community and civic life in Causeway, Coast and Glens; encourages schools, youth groups and community organisations to become more involved in the life of local government and; resolves to establish a Youth Shadow Council to enhance civic engagement and improve public services that affect young people across this new Council Borough".

D H Jackson

<u>Chief Executive</u>

Causeway Coast and Glens Borough Council